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Upper Roof Ventilation: as needed to achive 50% of ventilation
Standard Truss / Scissor Truss Roof Framing Assembly:
Roof Area :

ZONE 1
1717 s.f.

Ventilation Required:

Ridge Ventilation: 50% of ventilation
Continuous Ridge Vent =
Upper Ventilation MIN. Req'd =
Upper Ventilation MAX. Req'd =
Provide:
Ventilation area remainder for AF50 vents =

412.08 s.i. x 0.4 / s.i. per linear foot =
412.08 s.i. x 0.5 / s.i. per linear foot =

0 lf
50.16 s.i.

Upper Roof Ventilation: as needed to achive 50% of ventilation
AF50 Roof Jack (10" x 7") =
Upper Ventilation Req'd TO GET 50%= 50.16 s.i.
Provide:

Eave Ventilation:
Birdblocking: (3)2" dia holes per bay =
Eave Ventilation Req'd =
Provide Minimum:
Minimum Ventilation Provided =

/ s.i. of each vent =
10 -10"x7" roof jacks. Ventilation =

412.08 s.i.
4.71 s.i. / l.f. - 25% reduction =

/ s.i. per l.f. =
141 l.f. birdblocking. Ventilation =

998.08 s.i. IS GREATER THAN :

50.00 s.i. each.
2 vents

500.00 s.i.

3.53 s.i. / l.f.
191.70 l.f.
498.08 s.i.
824.16 s.i. Req'd

1717 s.f. x 144 s.i. / s.f. / 300 = 824.16 s.i. Req'd
Provide between 40% & 50% of the total required ventilation no more than 3 ft below the ridge or
l

50.16
18.00 s.i. per l.f.

19 l.f.
22 l.f.

0.00 s.i.

Upper Roof Ventilation: as needed to achive 50% of ventilation
Standard Truss / Scissor Truss Roof Framing Assembly:
Roof Area :

ZONE 2
297 s.f.

Ventilation Required:

Ridge Ventilation: 50% of ventilation
Continuous Ridge Vent =
Upper Ventilation MIN. Req'd =
Upper Ventilation MAX. Req'd =
Provide:
Ventilation area remainder for AF50 vents =

71.28 s.i. x 0.4 / s.i. per linear foot =
71.28 s.i. x 0.5 / s.i. per linear foot =

0 l.f. ridge vent. Ventilation =
50.16 s.i.

Upper Roof Ventilation: as needed to achive 50% of ventilation
Coravent Invent Product Supplies 6.75 sq in. if net free per liner foot
Upper Ventilation Req'd TO GET 50%= 71.28 s.i.
Provide: 12 liner feet of Corevent product at roof to wall =

Eave Ventilation:
Birdblocking: (3)2" dia holes per bay =
Eave Ventilation Req'd =
Provide Minimum:
Minimum Ventilation Provided =

4.71 s.i. / l.f. - 25% reduction =
71.28 s.i. / s.i. per l.f. =

24 l.f. birdblocking. Ventilation =
165.78 s.i. IS GREATER THAN :

3.53 s.i. / l.f.
73.09 l.f.
84.78 s.i.

142.56 s.i. Req'd

297 s.f. x 144 s.i. / s.f. / 300 = 142.56 s.i. Req'd
Provide between 40% & 50% of the total required ventilation no more than 3 ft below the ridge or
the highest point of the space. Remainder to be installed at eave vents.

50.16
18.00 s.i. per l.f.

4 l.f.
3 l.f.

0.00 s.i.

81.00 s.i.

GREAT ROOM

Lower Roof Ventilation: as needed to achive 50% of ventilation
Standard Truss / Scissor Truss Roof Framing Assembly:
Roof Area :

ZONE 3
95 s.f.

Ventilation Required:

Ridge Ventilation: 50% of ventilation
Continuous Ridge Vent =
Upper Ventilation MIN. Req'd =
Upper Ventilation MAX. Req'd =
Provide:
Ventilation area remainder for AF50 vents =

22.8 s.i. x 0.4 / s.i. per linear foot =
22.8 s.i. x 0.5 / s.i. per linear foot =

0 l.f. ridge vent. Ventilation =
50.16 s.i.

Upper Roof Ventilation: as needed to achive 50% of ventilation
Coravent Invent Product Supplies 6.75 sq in. if net free per liner foot
Upper Ventilation Req'd TO GET 50%= 22.08 s.i.
Provide: 4 liner feet of Corevent product at roof to wall =

Eave Ventilation:
Birdblocking: (3)2" dia holes per bay =
Eave Ventilation Req'd =
Provide Minimum:
Minimum Ventilation Provided =

4.71 s.i. / l.f. - 25% reduction =
22.80 s.i. / s.i. per l.f. =

6 l.f. birdblocking. Ventilation =
48.20 s.i. IS GREATER THAN :

3.53 s.i. / l.f.
57.80 l.f.
21.20 s.i.

45.6 s.i. Req'd

95 s.f. x 144 s.i. / s.f. / 300 = 45.6 s.i. Req'd
Provide between 40% & 50% of the total required ventilation no more than 3 ft below the ridge or
the highest point of the space. Remainder to be installed at eave vents.

50.16
18.00 s.i. per l.f.

2 l.f.
1 l.f.

0.00 s.i.

27.00 s.i.
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Window, Skylight and Door Schedule
Project Information
New SFR
8446 SE 37th St.
MERCER ISLAND, WA. 98040

Exempt Swinging Door (24 sq. ft. max.)
Exempt Glazed Fenestration (15 sq. ft. max.)

Vertical Fenestration (Windows and doors)
Component
Description

Bedroom 3/ADU -Store Dr
Bedroom 3/ADU

Playroom
Stairs
Study

Kitchen
Dining

Hall, Pwdr, & Bath 1
Junior Suite

Entry
Stairs

Great Room
Great Room

Primary Suite W.I.C.
Primary Suite -SGD

Primary Suite
Primary Suite

Primary Bath @ Tub
Primary Bath @ vanity

Primary Bath @ shower
Laundry

Bedroom 2
Hall & Bath 2
Bedroom 3

Hall abv. Entry dr
Stairs

Width
Ref. U-factor

WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC0.28
WSEC 0.28
WSEC 0.28

1
1
3
2
3
1
1
3
3
1
1
7
7
3
1
3
3
1
1
1
1
3
5
1
1
5

3
6
3
3
3
6

2
3
3
6
3
3
3
9
2
3
3
3
3
4
3
2
6
3
3

Height
Qt. Feet Inch Feet Inch

0 8
0 5
0 5
0 3
0 5
0 5

12 0 9
0 4
0 5
6 3
0 7
0 3
0 5
0 3
0 8
6 2
0 5
0 5
0 4
0 3
0 4
0 5
0 2
0 5
0 3
0 3

0

6

0

0

0

0

0

6

0

6

0

0

6

0

0

6

6

0

6

0

6

6

0

6

0

0

Area
24.0
33.0
45.0
18.0
45.0
30.0

108.0
27.0
45.0
12.3
42.0
63.0

115.5
27.0
72.0
18.8
49.5
15.0
13.5

9.0
18.0
49.5
20.0
33.0
9.0

45.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

UA
6.72
9.24

12.60
5.04

12.60
8.40

30.24
7.56

12.60
3.43

11.76
17.64
32.34
7.56

20.16
5.25

13.86
4.20
3.78
2.52
5.04

13.86
5.60
0.00
2.52

12.60
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Ref. U-factor
WSEC 0.25

Contact Information
JayMarc Homes
7525 SE 24th St, #520
Mercer Island, WA. 98040

Width

1 3

Height
Qt. Feet Inch Feet Inch

0 8 0
Area

24.0
0.0

UA
6.00
0.00

Simple Heating System Size: Washington State
This heating system sizing calculator is based on the Prescriptive Requirements of the 2015 Washington State Energy Code (WSEC) and ACCA
Manuals J and S. This calculator will calculate heating loads only. ACCA procedures for sizing cooling systems should be used to determine cooling
loads.

Please fill out all of the green drop-downs and boxes that are applicable to your project. As you make selections in the drop-downs for each section,
some values will be calculated for you. If you do not see the selection you need in the drop-down options, please call the WSU Energy Extension
Program at (360) 956-2042 for assistance.

Project Information
New SFR
8446 SE 37th St. Mercer Way
MERCER ISLAND, WA. 98040

Heating System Type: All Other Systems

Contact Information
JayMarc Homes
7525 SE 24th St, #500
MERCER ISLAND, WA. 98040

Heat Pump

To see detailed instructions for each section, place your cursor on the word "Instructions".
Design Temperature

Instructions

Area of Building
Conditioned Floor Area

Instructions

Average Ceiling Height
Instructions

Glazing and Doors
Instructions

Skylights
Instructions

Insulation
Attic

Instructions

Single Rafter or Joist Vaulted Ceilings
Instructions

Above Grade Walls (see Figure 1)
Instructions

Floors
Instructions

Below Grade Walls (see Figure 1)
Instructions

Slab Below Grade (see Figure 1)
Instructions

Slab on Grade (see Figure 1)
Instructions

Location of Ducts
Instructions

Sum of UA

Figure 1.

Above Grade

Below Grade

Envelope Heat Load
Sum of UA X ∆T

Air Leakage Heat Load
Volume X 0.6 X ∆T X .018

Building Design Heat Load
Air Leakage + Envelope Heat Loss

Building and Duct Heat Load

Maximum Heat Equipment Output
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.40 for Forced Air Furnace
Building and Duct Heat Loss X 1.25 for Heat Pump

(07/01/13)

Design Temperature Difference (∆T)
∆T = Indoor (70 degrees) - Outdoor Design Temp

45

Conditioned Floor Area (sq ft) 4,432

Average Ceiling Height (ft) 9.5

U-Factor X

0.280

U-Factor X
0.50

U-Factor X
0.026

U-Factor X
No selection

U-Factor X
0.056

U-Factor X
0.025

U-Factor X
0.028

Conditioned Volume
42,104

Area =

1,011

Area
0

Area
2,109

Area

Area
4,089

Area
2,232

Area
1,180

F-Factor X Length
0.303 17

F-Factor X Length
0.360 161

Duct Leakage Coefficient
1.00

718.85

32,348 Btu / Hour

20,463 Btu / Hour

52,811 Btu / Hour

52,811 Btu / Hour
Ducts in unconditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1.10
Ducts in conditioned space: Sum of Building Heat Loss X 1

73,935 Btu / Hour

=

=

UA

283.08

UA
---

UA
54.83

UA
---

UA
228.98

UA
55.80

UA
33.04

UA
5.15

UA
57.96
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